west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Wednesday, January 22, 2025
PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL
Horizontal 6A / New Drill

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
400 WOODCLIFF DR.

CANONSBURG, PA 15317

Re:  Permit Modification Approval for Tesla 13H
47-103-03666-00-00

Extended Lateral Length and adding an AST to the Pad

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY

The Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the attached permit modification for the above referenced
permit. The attached modification has been approved and well work may begin. Please be
reminded that the oil and gas inspector is to be notified twenty-four (24) hours before permitted
well work is commenced.

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450,
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Chief

Operator’s Well Number: Tesla 13H
Farm Name: Harrison County Coal Resources & EQT Production Cgy

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-03666-00-00
Horizontal 6A  New Drill
Date Modification Issued: 1/22/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

01/24/2025




WW-6B APINO. 47-195 - osess
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. '#
Well Pad Name; Tes=

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: EQT Production Company 306686 Wetzel Grant  |Glover Gap
Operator 1D County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: 13H Well Pad Name: Tesla

Harrison County Coal Resources .
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: & EQT Production Company _ Public Road Access: CR-21

4) Elevation, current ground: ~ 1,320" (built)  Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1,320' (built)

5) Well Type (a) Gas X 0Oil Underground Storage
Other
(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X
6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus, 7,670, 79', 2,620 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 7,670
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: ~ 19.820'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 11,457

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 171, 278

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: ~ Offset Wells - 049-00113, 049-00094, 049-00505
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 2,033, 2,108', 2,568', 3,276'

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 1,187'-1,193'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): N/A

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams

directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes X No
: ; RECEIv,
(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:  Harrison County Mine Office ofouaig Gae
CK i (0135 Depth: 11871193 DEC 16 2074
Seam: Pittsburgh WV Dep
i 2500 Owner: Harrison Coal County Resources, Inc. Environmental Protgctioy,
1|13 [0z

a

1of3
Steph 124 /2(@@51211 by Stephen

Date: 2024.11.25 11:14:58

Mccoy -05'00"




WW-6B API NO. 47- 1@ - ows
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. "
Well Pad Name: Tese
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE : -
Size Iioeﬂ Grade | Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For ITJZE;‘@;?' CEFI:ﬁEFT
(in) | {jseq Ib/ft Drilling (ft (f) (Cu. FLY/CTS
Conductor 26 | New | A252 85.6 53 53 45 fir3 /1 CTS
Fresh Water |133/8| New | J-55 54.5 1243 1243 1135 ftA3/ CTS
Coal
Intermediate |9 5/8 | New | J-55 36 2605 2605 1000 ft*3/ CTS
Production |5 1/2 | New | P-110 20 19820 19820 500 bove ntarmediats casing
Tubing
Liners
TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement
Size (in) D%"—‘? Thickness %:.essm Max, Internal C;ime;“ Yield
Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) | —2 (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 26 30 0.312 1000 18 Class AL| 1.04 - 1.20
Fresh Water | 13 3/8 17 1/2 0.380 2730 2184  |Class AlL| 1.04-1.20
Coal
Intermediate | g 5/8 |123/8-121/4 0.352 3520 2816 | ClassAML] 1.04-1.20
Production 51/2 | 83/4-81/2| 0.361 14360 11488 | cClassami| 1.04-2.10
Tubing
Liners
PACKERS
Kind:
__RECEINVER
Sizes: viice of Oif ang gl
DEC 1 62674
Depths Set: b
P WVDBpamnantof
ection
Page 2 of 3 _
Stefphkf 4 /2 GepSiaredts

Date: 2024.11.2511:15:13
-05'06
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WWw-68 API NO. 47- 100 = osses
(10714) OPERATOR WELL NO.
Well Pad Name: Tesa

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and complete a new horizontal well in the Marcellus Formation. Drill the vertical, kick off and drill
curve. Drill the lateral in the Marcellus. Cement casing.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Hydrauli¢ fracturing is completed in accordance with state regulations using water recycled from previously fractured
wells and obtained from freshwater sources. This water is mixed with sand and a small percentage (less than 0.1%)
of chemicals (including 15% Hydrochloric acid, friction reducer, biocide, and scale inhibitor), referred to in the
industry as a “slickwater” compietion. Maximum anticipated internal casing pressure is expected to be approximately
10,000 psi, maximum anticipated treating rates are expected to average approximately 100 bpm. Stage lengths vary
from 150 to 300 feet. Average approximately 350,000 gallons of water per stage. Sand sizes vary from 100 mesh to
20/40 mesh. Average approximately 200,000-600,000 pounds of proppant per stage.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 42.88 acres (built)

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): ©-95 acres (built)

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

+ Surface: Bow spring centralizers — One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500'.

* Intermediate: Bow spring centralizers— One centralizer at the shoe and one spaced every 500'.

» Production: One solid body centralizer spaced every other joint from production casing shoe to landing
point. One solid body centralizer spaced every joint from landing point to planned top of cement.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Conductor: Class A no additives

Surface: Calcium Chloride. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries

Intermediate: Calcium Chloride. Used to speed the setting of cement slurries. If applicable: Gas Migration Control Additive, Cement Retarder
Production: Calcium Carbonate, Fluid Loss, Extender, Dispersent, Viscosifier, Defoamer, POZ, Bonding Agent, Retaaﬁ%sECElVED
Anti-Settling/Suspension Agent of Oil and Gag

OEC 16 20:1

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

[+]
Surface: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttin%né'j@m‘?ﬂ%ﬁfﬁmon

surface.

Intermediate: Circulate hole clean while rotating & reciprocating the drill string until cuttings diminish at
surface.

Production: Perform a cleanup cycle by pumping 3-8 bottoms up or until the shakers are clean. Check
volume of cuttings coming across the shakers every 15 minutes.

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.

Pag 30
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EQT Production Wellbore Diagram
Well: Tesla 13H County: Wetzel
Pad: Tesla State: West Virginia

Elevation: 1320'GL 1333' KB

Conductor @ 53’

28", 85.6#, A252, cement to surface w/ Class A/L

Surface @ 1,243’

13-3/8", 54 .54, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/L

intermediate @ 2,605'

9-5/8", 36#, J-55, cement to surface w/ Class A/H/L

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gag

DEC 16 202

WV Department o

’ pa
Envrronmenta! Protection

Production @ 19,820' MD / 7,670' TVD

5-1/2", 20#, P-110, cement to 500" inside 9-5/8" w/ Class A/H/L

4

Formation:Marcellus

N

ONCRTZDICALE




EQT Production Company
Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan
Pad ID: Tesla

County: Wetzel

November 22, 2024

RECE,
Office of O o Gas

DEC 16 2024

wv Deparim,
| ant
Enwronmental Proteg{ion

Page 10of 2

01/24/2025



Purpose

The purpose of this pad-specific Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan is to identify and notify
conventional well operators near EQT hydraulic fracturing in Wetzel County, WV prior to hydraulic
fracturing at the following EQT wells on the Tesla pad: 1H, 3H, 5H, 7H, 9H, 11H, 13H 15H and 17H.

Due to the requirements under 35CSR8 5.11, the permittee is required to review the area surrounding
the proposed well pad so as to identify and evaluate potential conduits for unintended fracture
propagation.

A report is required to be submitted along with a well work permit application.

The plan is being implemented as an additional safety measure to be utilized in conjunction with existing
best management practices and emergency action plans for the site. These additional measures include
coordination with well operators of the timing and location of the hydraulic fracturing, establishment of
measures well operators should implement, and assurance that the OOG is notified of the timeline, as
well as any issues that may arise during fracturing.

1. Communications with Well Operators

EQT, using available data (WV Geological Survey, WVDEP website, and IHS data service), has identified
all known wells and well operators within 500 feet of this pad and the lateral sections that are known or
could reasonably be expected to be within range of the fracture propagation. A map showing these
wells along with a list of the wells and operators is included in Attachment A.

EQT will notify these operators of the hydraulic fracturing schedule for these wells, and coordinate with
them throughout the fracturing process.

EQT will recommend to these operators at a minimum to:

1. Inspect their surface equipment prior to fracturing to establish integrity and establish pre-

frac well conditions
2. Observe wells closely during and after fracturing and monitor for abnormal increases in

water, gas or pressure
3. Inspect or install master valves or other necessary equipment for wellhead integrity capable

of a pressure recommended by EQT
4, Notify the OOG and EQT if any changes in water, gas production, pressure, or other ofﬁcggfccl’:"_WED

il and Gas

anomalies are identified

D
2. Reporting EC 16 2024

o . . . . WV Department of
EQT will provide information relating to the hydraulic fracturing schedule, communication with EB‘{'é'?"mental Protection

operators, and ongoing monitoring of the work upon request of 00G or immediately in the event of any
noted abnormalities.

Page 2 of 2

01/24/2025




4710303670
4710303672

Legend

4 Welis
@ Tesla Tophole
w—— Tesla Lateral

= = y Tesla Lateral Buffer
L ) SOG

] L4
L] - ‘f
Cam ™ -
4710302206

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Glag

DEC 16 20

wv Department
v 0]
Environmenta| Protection

SHEET. 1 OF 1 AREA OF REVIEW (AOR) PLAT

PREPARED FOR

BCALE: 1 * = 1500 fest

Wall (Farm) Namae: Tesla

DATE: 11/6/2024

Well #: 134 lD!F D&

Wetzel County. WV

= EQQT

e

Feet

PREPARED BY

i
KEYSTONE

L

Revisions
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|

PermitID Welliype I WellUse | WellDepth | RespParty I WelStatus | FarmName | WellNumber | WellX | WellY |  Formation
103-02206 Vertical Not Available Not Available CONSOLIDATION COAL COMIPANY Plugged CONSOLIDATION COAl 5529 54478662 4373840.88 NA
049-01718 Vertical Not Available Not Available CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY Plugged HAYES, MARK L. 5530 544758.4 4374063.7 NA
04900113 Vertical Not Avaitable Nat Available CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY Plugged KOVACH, GEORGE C. 5599 5446419 4374739.5 NA
103-03670 Vertical Gas Production Shallow fess than : WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Plugged EQUITRANS LP WEST VIRGINIA LAND 543273 4376898 NA
10303672 Vertical Qll Production Shallow texs than : WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Permit Apglication EQUITRANS LP 7447 543273 4376898 NA

UO[198101d [ELALILOIAUS
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¥202 91 230
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[!% LATITUDE 39° 32'30" TH: 7,285'

|

4

l
Tesla 13H < LATITUDE 39° 35' 00" BH: 10,930'
Tesla :

EQT Production Company

DIy

0693

]

BH: 41 70— — "o

00933
02089

. ~.‘:If BEF

02080 %

NORTH
-

e

—LONGITUDE 80° 27' 30"

|
1§

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. COORDINATES SYSTEM IS UTM, NAD 83 DATUM,
ZONE 17, U.S. FOOT AND WELL COORDINATES
ESTABLISHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS.

2. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND
THEIR BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE
PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR TAX PARCEL
MAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND FIELD LOCATIONS.

3. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY
SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

4. NO DWELLINGS AND BUILDINGS WITHIN 625 FEET
OF PROPOSED OF CENTER OF PAD.

5. NO WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS WITHIN
250 FEET OF PROPOSED WELL.

6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS, LAKES, PONDS,
RS OR WETLANDS WITHIN 100 FEET OF
THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

7. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN
300 FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE. 143
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LEGEND I 7 LANDING POINT
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€ Active Well Location i “ Mgf
@ =3iqueﬂ Well Location .3;:_=5~/
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O Surfoce Troct Identification
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O Proposed Gos Well
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<
_ﬁh
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Surface Tract Lines (Surveyed)
Surface Troct Lines (Tax Mop)
-~ Reference Line
——— Leose Boundory
—— . —Creek or Drain B
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021 9

02065

02100 02138
i

5 WV County Route ,L

LA~ & @/ .

R ’
5w suiefoue | ( -¢-) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps | -

|, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief
and shows all the information reguired by law and

KEYSTONE the regulations issued and prescribed by the

= STATE OF
CONSULTANTS, LLC Department of Envir nmﬂn | Protection. 1,& ‘\\y:s
ST VRGN

6\ l:,,,}{,‘ﬁ\\
‘9‘5’10 )

p(‘u’h—*—.—-
L'L 5. 2394 S

FILE NO: DATE: November5 20 24
DRAWING NO:
SCALE: 1" = 2000' OPERATORS WELL NO:_ Tesla 13H
MINIMUM DEGREE OF AGCURACY: ——
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: 7 - 18 - 03666

NGS CORS Station STATE COUNTY PERMIT

WELL TYPE: [ OIL K GAS [ LIQUID INJECTION [ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: [0 STORAGE [ DEEP [X SHALLOW

LOCATION ELEVATION: 1320’ WATERSHED: Fishing Creek QUADRANGLE: Glover Gap
DISTRICT: Grant COUNTY:  Wetzel NO1/924/9005
SURFACE OWNER:_Harrison County Coal Resources & EQT Production Company ACREAGE: 37.3%
ROYALTY OWNER: William M. Peterson, Jr., et al. LEASE NO: 129822001 ACREAGE: 4,564 +

PROPOSED WORK: X DRILL [JCONVERT [ DRILL DEEPER [X FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION [J OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
(] PLUG AND ABANDON [T CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG ~ TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: 7,670'

WELL OPERATOR: _ EQT Production Company DESIGNATED AGENT: Joseph C Mallow
ADDRESS: 400 Woodcliff Drive ADDRESS: 427 Midstate Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Clarksburg, WV 26301

TH: 10,325

LONGITUDE 80° 27" 30"



TESLA 17H 103-03668 o
TESLA 15H 103-036670
TESLA 13H 103-036660
TESLA 11H 103-036650
TESLA 9H 103-03664 O
TESLA 7H 103-03663 O
TESLA 5H 103-03662 O
TESLA 3H 103-03661 O
TESLA 1H 103-03660 O

Tesla 13H
Tesla
EQT Production Company
Tract ID. |Tax Map No.|Parcel No. |Coun District Surface Tract Owner Acres
Harrison County Coal Resources &
1 k |
: il e it EQT Production Company NE30
2 47 5.0 |Marion| Mannington Amber M Nichols 73.75
3 47 12.0 Marion| N gl George B & Cynthia L Kovach 75.56
4 25 40.0 Wetzel Grant Walter B & Rosia Lee Smith 57.51
5 5 21.0  |Wetzel Grant Coastal Forest Resources CO 267.82
6 20 190  [Wetzel Grant lohn A Coen EST 6100
7 20 18.0 [Wetzel Grant Eg&itmm LP 107.93
Lease Owner Acres
129822001 Wiliam M. Peterson, Jr., etal 4,564 ac
129363023 Counry Roads Minerals, LLC, etal 52 ac
122000000 Bounty Minerals LLC 21.75 ac
106169000 Bradley W. Thomas, st al 815ac
140111000 EQT TGHL Exploraton Il LLC 575ec
61 acof
175061000 . .
OXY USA Inc., etal 31151581 ac
238080000 EQT TGHL Exploration LLC, etal 100 ac
TESLAPAD |

Tesla
4
03620

DJBTB:‘»

-

13H

Well References |

Dog Wood

® /
N54'0.J'4V\®
412"

1" = 1000

Ref Stake
®

N32°06°09°F
365"

TESLA 13H

Notes:
TESLA 13H coordinates are
NAD 27 N: 370,563.556 E: 1,722,289.183
NAD 27 Lat: 39.513237 Long: -B0.484345
NAD 83 UTM N: 4,373,869.997 E: 544,343,330

TESLA 13H Landing Point coordinates are

NAD 27 N: 371,618.520 E: 1,723,723.544
NAD 27 Lat: 39.516177 Long: -80.479302
NADB3UTMN: 4,374,196.696 E: 544,774,978

TESLA 13H Bottom Hole coordinates are

NAD 27 N: 381,933.095 E: 1,718,763.327
NAD 27 Lat: 39.544344 Long: -80.497288
NAD 83 UTMN: 4377315969 E: 543,211.48

West Virginia Coordinates system of 1927 (North Zone)
based upon Differential GPS Measurements
Plat orientation, Corner and well ties are based upon
the grid north meridian
Well location references are based upon the grid north
meridian.
UTM coordinates are NADB3, Zone 17, Meters.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief

NN and shows all the information required by law and No. 2394 ::; *
KEYSTONE the requlations issued and prescribed by the $> , SATEOF &
: - Department of Envirgnmgntgl Protection. 0= NEAS
CONSULTANTS, LLC P lf/ﬂ %@87:‘{,‘36“\\\("
SEAL
FILE NO: pDATE: November5, 20 24
DRAWING NO: )
SCALE: 1" = 1000’ VRSSINIA OPERATORS WELL NO: Tesla 13H
MINIMUM DEGR1I‘E§5‘C)J§ ACCURACY: AL PROTECTION P
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: s -8B _ -89
NGS CORS Station STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELLTYPE: [ OIL Xl GAS [ LIQUID INJECTION [CJ WASTE DISPOSAL
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: ] STORAGE [J DEEP [X SHALLOW
LOCATION ELEVATION: 1320’ WATERSHED: Fishing Creek QUADRANGLE: Glover Gap
DISTRICT: Grant COUNTY:  Wetzel 01/24/2025

SURFACE OWNER: Harrison County Coal Resources & EQT Production Company

ACREAGE: 47.3 %

ROYALTY OWNER:

PROPOSED WORK: (X DRILL
(] PERFORATE NEW FORMATION

[] OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

William M. Peterson, Jr., et al. LEASE NO: 129822001 ACREAGE: 4,564 +
[ CONVERT [ DRILL DEEPER FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [JPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION

[J PLUG AND ABANDON [] CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Marcellus ESTIMATED DEPTH: 7,670'
WELL OPERATOR:____EQT Production Company DESIGNATED AGENT: _ Joseph C Mallow
ADDRESS: 400 Woodcliff Drive ADDRESS: 427 Midstate Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 Clarksburg, WV 26301




WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No. Tesla 134
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page | of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Attachment

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following;

RECEIVED
e WV Division of Water and Waste Management Office of Ol and Gas
e WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways DEC 1 6 2024
e U.S. Amy Corps of Engineers o
o  US. Fishand Wildlife Service Enviv Department of
¢ County Floodplain Coordinator nmental Protection

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator:  EQT Production Company ,

By: John Zavatchan / / - V// L,/

Its: Regional Manager - Permitti

Page 1 of 3

01/24/2025




WW-6A1 attachment

Operator's Well No.

Tesla 13H

Lease No. Grantor, Lessor, etc, Acres Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty |BookIPage
"at least 1/8th per WV Code 22-
129822001 William M. Peterson, Jr., et al. 6-8"
B. Walker Peterson and Nannie M. Pelerson, his wife 4,564 ac South Penn Cil Company DB 35/588
South Penn Qil Company South Penn Natural Gas Company 0G 33A/455
South Penn Naturat Gas Company South Penn Qil Company DB 215/478
South Penn Oil Company Pennzoil Company WV 505
Pennzoil Company Pennzeit United, Inc. DB 246/491
Pennzoil United, Inc. Pennzoil Company WV 508
Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company DB 3197397
Pennzoil Company Pennzoil Products Company DB 322577
Pennzoil Products Company Cobham Gas Industries, Inc. 0G 76A/704
Prima Qil Company, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary o
Cobham Gas Industries, Inc., et al Trans Energy, Inc. OG 84AM12 8 121A/830
Cobham Gas Industries, Inc., et al .I;_’:;mn: S:e(i;:] T:: ¥, Inc.,  wholly owned subsidiary of 0G 87A/190
Trans Energy., Inc. Republic Partners VI, LP 0G 98A/512
Trans Energy, Inc., Prima Oil Company, Ine. Republic Partners VI, LP 0G 111A/842
Trans Energy, Inc., Prima O# Company, Inc., American Shale
Develcpment, Inc. Republic Partners VI, LP 0G 136A/784
Republic Partners VI, LP Republic Energy Ventures, LLC 0G 112A/549
Trans Energy, Inc. Republic Energy Ventures, LLC 0G 1204737
Trans Energy, Inc., Prima Gil Company, Inc., American Shale
Devetopment, Inc. Republic Energy Ventures, LLC 0G 136A777
Prima Qil Company Trans Energy, Inc. 0G 130A1150
Trans Energy, Inc. American Shale Development, Inc. 0G 1304196
Republic Energy Ventures, LLC and Repubiic partners, VIII, LLC EQT Production Company 0G 179A/281
Prima Gil Company Amarican Shale Development, Inc. WV 808
American Shale Development, Inc. EQT Production Company DB 464/353
“at least #/Bth per WV Code 22.
129363023 Country Roads Minerals, LLC, et al. 6-8*
Country Roads Minerals, LLC m 52 ac EQT Production Company DB 13481465
=
SE 2 3 : "
‘ 55 c”_')! 2 - at !'east 1/8th per Wv Code 22-
122000000  Bounty Minerals LLC 8% . O 6-8
Bounty Minerals LLC & 3 o Om 21.758c  Antero Resources Corporation DB 1221/1046
Antero Resources Corporation é;n 5 g §_ l.';n: EQT Production Company AB 56/332
82 X 9 : e
g =] at least 6th per WV Code 22-
106469000 Bradley W. Thomas, et al. 68"
Bradley W. Thomas, a married man dealing in his sole and separate
property, et al. 815ac EQT Production Company DB 1203/303




1401110090

175061000

239080000

EQT TGHL Exploration I LLC
TH Exploration i, LLC
TH Exploration, LLC

57.5ac

61 ac of
31,151.581 ac

OXY USA Inc., et al.

BRC Appalachian Minerals | LLC

BRC Appalachian Minerals | LLC

BRC Minerals LP

BRC Working Interest Company LLC
Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.
Chesapeake Appalachia, LL.C.
Statoil USA Onshore Properties Inc,
SWN Exchange Tilleholder LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Resources Corporation

EQT TGHL Exploration LLC, et al.
100 ac

WV Minerals, In¢.
TH Exploration, LLC

J
g
¥ ¥ 8
FF o~ &8
o =
pu vl om
g_m ] 80
y; > 2¢
23 ko S
= o ag
89 T o
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3 o

TH Exploration, LLC
EQT Production Company

BRC Working Interest Company LLC

BRC Waorking Interest Company LLC

Chesapeake Appalachia, L.L.C.

Stateil USA Onshore Properties Inc.
SWN Production Company, LLC
SWN Exchange Titleholder LLC
SWN Production Company, LLC
Antero Exchange Properties LLC
Antero Resources Corporation
EQT Production Company

TH Exploration, LLC
EQT TGHL Exploration LLC

"at least 1/8th per WV Code 22-
6-8"

0G 2524110
0G 258A/333

"at least 1/8th per Wv Code 22-
6-8"

0G 102A/505

0G 103A/320
0G 1034470
0G 120A/109
0G 157A/540
OG 158A/801

"al feast 1/8th per WV Code 22-
6-8"

CB 13/296
OG 177A/533
CB 13/31
0G 231A/22

DB 4704349
Misc 154/899



EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
\ 4 400 Woodcliff Drive | Canonsburg, PA 15317

November 22, 2024

Mr. Taylor Brewer

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57th Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Re: Tesla 13H 6A1 Addendum
Dear Mr. Brewer,

This letter and supporting documentation serve as EQT Production Company’s addendum to the
WW-6A1 form associated with this well. The lease included on this addendum is a lease in which
EQT “claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas”, but does not propose to
encounter the lease with the proposed wellbore. EQT would like to report this lease as part of our
Well Work Permit Application, as it is located within 50’ of our proposed permitted wellbore.

If EQT does encounter this lease, an application for a permit modification will be filed with the West
Virginia DEP, Office of Oil and Gas.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 724-746-9073.

Sincerely,

~—
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John Zavatchan
Regional Manager - Permitting RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

DEC 16 20,4

WV Departm
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01/24/2025
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Tesla 13H Addendum

WW-6A1 attachment Operator's Well No.
Lease No. Grantor, Lessor, elc. Acres Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty IBooklPage
"at least 1/8th per
WV Code 22-6-8"
Antero Resources Corporation DB 1320/9
AB 65/756

Country Roads Minerals, LLC, et al.
85.25 ac
EQT Production Company

259229002
Country Roads Minerals, LLC
Antero Resources Corporation
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F i C 1Ly et a0t mrwocs et AP bt LASLET msia Sde ARis® WANED 240410 Sug

DRAIN® NORTHING

EASTING _INV. OUT SIZE/TYPE

| 371003.38 |

1691298.68 | 131086 | 6" CPP

37025204
Fmsnz

37045042

169062067 | 122120 | &~ CoP
1690526.32 | 1221.35 * 67 CPP
1690425.74 | 119931 | 6" (PP

37061752
l 370687.77

169049677 | 120223 | & %

169052244 | 120271 | 6" CPP

Teo0sa9 17 [ 122823 | 6 cop

[ 370327.41 169064350 | 1267.09 | 6" crp

170521.48
| 37030785

1690583.48 | 1259.76 | 6" CPP

169126792 | 130594 | 6" cPp

37032441

37034637 |
37036078
370366.35

1691171.47 | 1307.06 | 6" CPP
1691073.60 | 130544 | 6" CPP

169092667 | 130058 | 6" CPP

1asnm_z.1w 129883 | 6" Cop

37058562 | 1690697.21 | 130587 | 6" CPP
37082754 | 1690946.63 | 130334 | 6" OO
3779307 (169077490 | 130340 | 6 e
37090398 | 169114133 | 130293 | 6 Co®

2 @ RISER RiM ELEV. = 1321 31
- — WITH SHUT OFF VALVE
GEOGRID REINFORCED EMBANKMENT SLOPE:
H‘MWW"!“ /ACCESS ROAD STA Z2+00 - 28+60

WITH RIP-RAP OUTLET PRO
1 PVC INV. OUT = 1317 6T-
WITH RIP-RAP OUTLET PROTECTION

SUMP 17
RiM ELEV « 122137
1T PVC NV OUT = 101774

7 AFBVEINY. N s

SV 17 PC NV OUT + 91807
T 0 NISER AMELEY » 1311 §
WITH SHUT OFF VALVE

127 PVE INV. OUT = 1304
WITH RIF-RAP OUTLET PROTECTION
1T COMPOST FILTER S0CK.

NOTES
1) BURVEY DATA REFERENCE TO WV-8PC NORTH 2OME

3] WATER LINE. GAS UNE AND UNDERDRAIM LINE ASBULT
LDCATIONS PROVIDED BY OTHERS.

4] AS-BULT COMDITIONS SHOWN MEARCN LIMITED 10 ABOVE
GROUND FEATURES | OCATED WITHIN THE PERMITTED LOD.

£) AS-BUILT PLAM BASED OM FIELD SURVEY BY
DIEFFENBAUCK § MRITZ. LLC ON APRY. 28, 2000
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— e = PERMITTED LIMITS OF DSTURRANCE
——— R ——  MAIOR CONTOUR
MINOR CONTOUS
ROADWAY
e CUTFLL TRANSIION LINE
—n—ae—  OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

—w—w—w—  NATER LINE (BY OTHERS)
—oas——oas—  ASLINE BY OTHERS)
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—A s s s s GUARDRAL
— — o SUPER SILT FENCE
ey COMPOSTFILTER BOCK
— e s DITCH FLOW LINE
——e WATER BAR
VTV TN TREELINE
o~ POWER POLE
- UNDER DRAR INVERT WiTH R-RAP
UNDER DRAIN NVERT
* PROPOSED GAS WELL
- SHUT OFF VALVE
o™ WATER TEST STATION
O'l'-'l WATER LINE MARKER
TRENCH DRAN

CONCRETE BERM
RIPRAP

PADIACCESS ROAD
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R
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EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY
400 WOOOCLIFF DRIVE
CANONSBURG, PA 15317

& MARION COUNTY. WEST VIRGINIA

TESLA WELL SITE
GRANT & MANNINGTON

ENLARGED PLAN VIEW
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EST

December 13, 2024
Via FedEx Overnight Delivery

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E.

Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Well Work Permit Application Modification
Tesla 13H
Permit Number 47-103-03666
Grant District, Wetzel County, WV

WVDEP Recipient,

EQT PRODUCTION COMPANY

400 Woodcliff Drive

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Attached please find the Well Work Permit Modification Application for the well referenced above. You will find the following

included with this submittal:

Well Location Plat

Hydraulic Fracturing Monitoring Plan
Offset Well Map and Table

Check in the amount $2,500.00 for the permit modification fee
Completed WW-6B and supporting documents, approved by the O&G Inspector

Completed Form WW-6A1 and supporting documentation
Proof of notification to the surface owners to add the proposed above ground storage tank

CDincluding the Water Management Plan Modification Application and Site Plan showing the location of the proposed

above ground storage tank.

EQT is proposing to extend the lateral from the previously permitted length and add an above ground storage tank to the site.

EQT Production trusts that if any portion of the submitted documentation is found to be inadequate for processing the permit,
notification will be made to our Permitting department at your earliest convenience. Itis EQT Production’s intent to cooperate
fully to provide any additional requested documentation and clarification in a timely manner such that permitting proceeds in a

predictable and logical manner.

Best Regards,

A S /.
i (\'__.'-‘.d

| A
Ll 2L

£ {
~

John Zavatchan

Regional Manager - Permitting
jzavatchan@egt.com
412-584-3132

RECEIVED
ce of Oil and Gas

DEC 16 20.4

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

01/24/2025






